FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 454 Cr. PC.) 13 5 0/83

Solliguiti Year 2024 FIR No 976/24 Date 03.11.24
CCSO Act sections 08/12 h) Act sections
TWINT Sections Sections (IV) Others Acts & Sections on 02.11.24 TYPHIR Securrence of Offence Day Date From On 31.10.2024 Date To On 02.11.24
Time Period Time From Time To Co. 15: 05 675.
(b) Information received at PS Date 03.11.2024 Time 15.05 hrs.
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s) 145 Time 15.05 kms.
Type of Information Wrutten Written Written (Approx)
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. I Km. North-WestBeat (Approx)
(b) Address VIGO CT MIND WOULD INC. D. T. TVEW CO.
PS-Sitigurily a Dist-Darybelling
(c) in case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the PS District
6 Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name Ranjan Saha
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Late Nirmal Kumar Saha
(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality Indu an
(e) Passport NoDate of Issue :
(f) Occupation.
(g) Address Xidyanagen Pally, Ward No. 07, Near Harri Mandire.
7. Details of known / suspected / urknown accused with full particulars PS- Siliguru, Dist- Dayeding.
(1) Basi Ghosh, stor Late Thakwe Das Ghosh
Vidyanagan Pally, ward No. 07, Hear Hom Mandin
05 Siliguri, 1 Dist Daryeoling.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
The state of the s
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The oruginal written complaint Which is theated as FIR is enclosed/re-produced overleef.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The oruginal written complaint Which is theated as fix is enclosed/re-produced overleef. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. SINCE TOP, to take up investigation / transferred to P.S. On point of
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The oruginal written complaint Which is theated as fix is enclosed/re-produced overleef. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. SINCE TOP, to take up investigation / transferred to P.S. On point of
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The orniginal written complaint Which is theated as FIR is enclosed/re-produced overleef. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The oruginal written complaint Which is the atad as FIR is enclosed/re-produced overleef. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. SI KAACHANA Mondal of KHP TOP, to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. On Oruginal
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The oruginal wniten complaint Which is theated as FIR is enclosed/re-produced overleef. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. S.I. Kalachand Mondal of Kttp. Top, to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. On Oruginal 14. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The oruginal whiten complaint Which is theated as fire is enclosed/re-produced overleef. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The oruginal wniten complaint Which is theated as FIR is enclosed/re-produced overleef. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. S.I. Kalachand Mondal of Kttp. Top, to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. On Oruginal 14. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant

The Officer-In-Charge, Siliguri, Khalpara TOP, p.S. - Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling,

dt: 03-11-24

SUB:- F.I.R

Respected sir/madam,

I, SRI RANJAN SAHA, Son of Late Nirmal Kumar Saha, presently residing at Vidyasagar Pally, Ward No.- 7, Near Hari Mandir, P.O & P.S. – Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling beg to inform you that on 31-10-2024 at about 8.00 p.m. when I my other family members istulan of are busy in celebrating kali puja at my house at above mentioned address at that time 15.05 Prosone of my neighbor namely BAPI GHOSH, Son of Late Thakur Das Ghosh resident of Jide BOB same locality enter into my house and when I and my family members are busy in puja at that moment the above name person namely Bapi Ghosh taking chance taken my minor daughter namely MISS. MEGHNA SAHA age about 9 Years in a lonely place of my house and stanted when she is busy in playing and he started to touches her body with intention to make SIG PS case NO. 97,6/24 sexual harrashment and instigate her for the purpose for sexual falvour and to fulfill his sexual flavour he i.e. Bapi Ghosh kiss my said minor daughter on her cheek forcefully with intention to full fill the intention to full fill his ugly motive and due his forcefull kiss my said minor daughter got dt. 03/1/27 0/5-08/12 of black spot injury on her face and thereafter due to many number of persons are present pocso net in my house the above name person not success in his ugly motive and leave my daughter at my house and left my at my house and left my house and after few hours my wife namely Smt. Rita Saha noticed that some black spot on her cheek look like someone cut her cheek with teeth and when my wife enquiry about such mark my said daughter not give any clear answer about such my wife enquiry due to fear and I and my wife busy in the puja and after completion of puja on 02-ps for it.

11-2024 at about 7.00 p.m. the above paged 11-2024 at about 7.00 p.m. the above named person again came to my house and investigation started to instigate my daughter by giving illegal posture and my said daughter become frightened to see the above named person then after deep enquiry my said daughter Inspector Inchange the fact harrated to me then I inform this fact to the para people and also my ward Inspector Inchaige the ract narrated to me then I inform this fact to the para people and also my ward Inspector Police councilor, and then I came to know that the above name person is are very desparate and siliguri Police Combact intention person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in a person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention be make such in the person and to fulfill his a rady intention because the person and to fulfill his a rady intention because the person and the person are the person Siliguri Police Swarichor and then I came to know that the above name person is are very desparate and siliguri Police Combactification person and to fulfill his a ugly intention he make such illegal act with my said daughter.

So I therefore prayed that please take necessary steps against the above named name persons to arrest them and protect my daughter from his bad intention.

Thanking You, Droffel as par instruction of Complaint and readoner the content to him all types in my office. Sanjcer Kumer Simph Advocale Silvyn: Coul. Mob. No. 98320 - 95655

Yours faithfully

Roma Jam Sate (SRI RANJAN SAHA)

Mob. NO.- 98325-97324

Received on 03. 11.24 at 13:55 his vide Khalpara TOP GDNO- 894 Date 03.1124 and forward to Ile Siligmi ps. to starta specific ease under Bropa section of how & b

No.145